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PERTINENT I  ORMATIO  
SET Index 1,290.56 

Market Cap. Bt4,057million 

Total Shares 68.77 m common share Par Bt.5 

Major Shareholders as of September 27, 2012 
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AIT  2Q12 (Btm) 

2Q12 2Q11 %YoY 2Q12 %QoQ 1H12 1H11 %YoY

Sales 851 1,026 -17% 953 -11% 1,804 2,146 -16%

COGS 666 810 -18% 727 -8% 1,394 1,665 -16%

Gross profits 185 215 -14% 226 -18% 410 481 -15%

SG&A 112 99 13% 101 11% 213 225 -5%

Net Prof its 78 84 -8% 92 -15% 170 180 -6%

EPS (Bt) 1.15 1.27 -9% 1.36 -15% 2.47 2.70 -8%

Source: AIT  

EARNINGS FORECAST 
Year to Dec 2009A 2010A 2011A 2012E 2013E 

Net profit (Btm) 312 381 439 362 428 
EPS (Bt)  5.18 6.01 6.53 5.37 6.35 
EPS Growth % 47.0 15.9 8.7 -17.8 18.3 
PER (x)  11.4  9.8  9.0  11.0  9.3  
P/BV (x) 4.0  3.3  2.9  2.8  2.6  
DPS (Bt) 3.50 4.50 5.00 4.05 4.80 
Yield (%) 5.9 7.6 8.5 6.9 8.1 
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